Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Adopt a Resolution to:	
a. Authorize the Chief Probation Offic	er to sign and submit)
a grant application to the Board of Stat	te and Community)
Corrections for Juvenile Accountabilit	y Block Grant (JABG))
funds in the amount of \$22,292 for the	•
Department's Victim Restitution Progr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2015-16; and)
b. Authorize the Chief Probation Office	er to sign the Grant)
Agreement with the Board of State and	,
Corrections, and related amendments.)
corrections, and related amendments.	,
WHEREAS the County of Monterey	desires to participate in the Juvenile Accountability Block
<u> </u>	State Recidivism Reduction Fund and administered by the
Probation's Victim Restitution Progra	ections (hereafter referred to as BSCC) to partially fund
Frobation's Victim Restitution Frogra	aiii.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOL	VED that the Chief Probation Officer of Monterey County
	ning Board to submit the grant proposal for this funding and
	SCC, including any amendments thereof.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that t	the County of Monterey agrees to provide all matching
funds required for said project, and al	bide by the statutes and regulations governing the State
Grants Program (including General T	erms and Condition 610) as well as the terms and
conditions of the Grant Agreement as	
DAGGED AND ADOPTED 41	20151 4
	day of, 2015 by the
following vote, to-wit:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
TIBOLITI.	
	Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby
	original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in
the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the	he meeting on
Dated:	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
	County of Monterey, State of California
	By
	By, Deputy